State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Galen Casey Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 **Third District** Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, April 5, 2022 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

- 8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion
 - Discussion/Decision Approve Agenda/Minutes/Claims
 - Discussion/Decision Replacement of Courthouse Entry Doors
 - Discussion/Decision Approval for 2022 Applications for Natural Conservation
 - Discussion/Decision Firewall Replacement
 - Discussion/Decision Approve Secondary Road Department Equipment Purchase
 - Approve Annual Financial Assurance report for Landfill
 - Discussion/Decision Approve Partial Assignment of WECS Construction Permit 2019-01 from Wisconsin Power and Light Company to Kossuth County Wind, LLC
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
 - Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
 - Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
 - Board Discussion and Committee Reports

Microsoft Outlook Calendar/Email Training

DRAINAGE

- 10:00 A.M. Discussion/Decision DD 4 Lateral 28 Bid Letting
- 11:00 A.M. Step Program Workshop
 - Adjournment

Wednesday, April 6, 2022

9:00 A.M. - 3:30 P.M. - Attend Care Connections of NW Iowa Meeting at the Shores, Emmetsburg, Iowa

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.